## HIMACHAL PRADESH JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG

## NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed item rate tenders for the following work on form PWD-6 & 8 are hereby invited from the eligible Contractors/Firms enlisted in Jal Shakti Vibhag in the appropriate class so as to reach in the office of the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Hamirpur on 22.03.2023 up to 3.00.PM and the same shall be opened on same day at 3.30 PM in the presence of intending Contractors/Firms or their authorized representatives. The tender documents can be obtained on any working day during office hours up to **21.03.2023** at **3.00 PM** against cash payment (non-refundable) in person. If the date of opening will be holiday, the tender will be opened on the next wor king day at the same time. The rates in the tender form will be filled in word and figures failing which the tender is likely to be rejected. The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/ Time Deposit Accounts/Saving Account on any Post Office in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, JSDivision, Hamirpur must accompany with each tender. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any tender without assigning any reasons. The offer of the tender will be kept open for 120 days. The draft notice inviting tender can also be downloaded from the web site www.hpiph.org. The firms/contractors who down load the tender form from the departmental web site shall have to deposit the cost of the tender form in the shape of demand draft drawn in favour of the Executive Engineer, JS Division, Hamirpur payable at Hamirpur along with the eligibility criteria and earnest money in separate sealed cover up to 11.00 A.M. on the day of opening of tender and can collect the requisite form from the office after scrutiny of their application. The scope of the work can be increased or decreased without assigning any reasons. 1% labourcess shall be deducted from every running bill in addition to security, income tax and GST.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest money	Cost of form	Time
1	Running and operation of LWSS Logwalti Bomson Phase - II in tehsil Touni Devi Distt. Hamirpur(SH:- Deployment of 2 No. Beldar/Helper for six months).	Rs.201089/-	Rs.4022/-	Rs.250/-	6 Months.
2	Running and operation of LWSS Logwalti Bomson Phase- II in tehsil Touni Devi Distt. Hamirpur(SH:- Deployment of 3 No. Beldar/Helper for six months under section Bouru) Job No. 1.	Rs.301633/-	Rs.6033/-	Rs.250/-	6 Months.
3	Running and operation of LWSS Logwalti Bomson in tehsil Touni Devi Distt. Hamirpur (SH:- Deployment of 3 No. Beldar/Helperfor six months under section Bouru) Job No. 2.	Rs.301633/-	Rs.6033/-	Rs.250/-	6 Months.
4	Running and operation of LWSS Tapal Dhar, Mahesh Kawal, in tehsil Touni Devi Distt. Hamirpur (SH:- Deployment of 1 No. P.O. and 1 No. Beldar / Helper and 1 No. Chowkidar for six months	Rs.314891/-	Rs.6298/-	Rs.250/-	6 Months.
5	Running and operation of LWSS Additional water to Bouru Pump house intehsil Sujanpur Distt. Ha mirpur (Sh:- Deployment of 1 No. P.O. and 1 No. Beldar/Helper and 1 No. Chowkidar for six months)	Rs.314891/-	Rs.6298/-	Rs.250/-	6 Months.
6	Providing LWSS For Multi villages & Beri, Bir Bagehra, Jol etc. in GP Beri, Bir Bagehra and Jol etc. in Tehsil Sujanpur Distt. Hamirpur (SH:- Laing jointing and test ing of Gracity mains GMS Pipe 80mm dia Node 1 to 2 (RD 1575 to 3150 Rmt) Job-II	Rs.418241/-	Rs.8365/-	Rs.250/-	3 Months.
7	Providing LWSS for Multi villages & Beri, Bir Bagehra, Jol etc in GP Beri, Bir Bagehra and Jol etc. in Tehsil Sujanpur Distt. Hamirpur (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of Gravity mains GMS Pipe 80mm dia Node 1 to 2 RD 3150 to RD 4675 Rmt) Job - III	Rs.405114/-	Rs.8102/-	Rs.250/-	3 Months.
8	Providing LWSS for Multi villages & Beri Bir Bagehra, Jol dtc. In GP Bei, Bir Bagehra and Jol etc. in Tehsil Sujanp ur Distt. Hamirpur (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of GMS pipe 80mm dia (L-Class) Node 1 to node. 2 (RD 0/0 to RD 1575 Rmt) Job-1.	Rs.421016/-	Rs.8420/-	Rs.250/-	3 Months.
9	Providing LWSS Multi village of Kheri Jangle in GP Kheri Jangle in Tehsil Suanpur Distt. Hamirpur (HP) (SH:-	Rs.230942/-	Rs.4619/-	Rs.250/-	3 Months.

	Painting and writing on sign boards, inventory at various schemes).				
10	Providing LWSS Multi villages of Beri Bir Bagehra and Jol in GP Beri Bir Bagehra and Jol in Tehsil Sujanpur Distt. Hamirpur (HP) (SH:-Paintingand writing on sign boars inventory at various schemes.	Rs.254454/-	Rs.5089/-	Rs.250/-	3 Months.
11	Providing house hold connection by the ministry of Jal Shakti under LWSS for Multi villages for jangle, Kheri in GP Jangle and Kheri in Tehsil Sujanpur and Distt. Hamirpur (SH:- Providing and fixing of various dia of sluice vlve, NRV etc.).	Rs.482658/-	Rs.9653/-	Rs.250/-	3 Months.
12	Restoration of rain damage of LIS Balehum Karot & Khirki in Tehsil Sujanpur Distt. Hamirpur (HP) (SH:- Supply and erection 15 HP submersible pumpingma chinery in series along with allied accessories for Booster stage).	Rs.300000/-	Rs.6000/-	Rs.250/-	3 Months.
13	Providing house hold connection by Minisry of Jal Shakti under LWSS Logwalti Bomson in sujanpur constituen cy under Jal Jeevan Mission. (SH:- Supply and errection 150mm single core copper cable, main switch HRC Type and copper thimble).	Rs.274900/-	Rs. 5498/-	Rs.250/-	3 Months.
14	Providing house hold connection by Ministry of Jal Shakti under LWSS Logwalti Bamson in Sujanpur Constituency under Jal Jeevan Mission (SH:- Supply and errection OCB and liquid rotor starter and 250 HP sleepring starter).	Rs.273800/-	Rs.5476/-	Rs.250/-	3 Months.

NOTE:-

(1). The participating contractor / firm shall satisfy the undersigned that he does not hold more than two incomplete works in hand.

(2) The participating contractor shall submit requisite similar work done certificate issued by an officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer failing which the tenders shall summarily be rejected.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Hamirpur.

## No.JSV-HMR-CB-Misc/Agr/2022-23/-

Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to:-

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief, jal Shakti Vibahg, Tutikandi Shimla.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (HZ), Jal Shakti Vibhag, Hamirpur.
- 3. All the SEs / EEs under Jal Shakti Vibhag.
- 4. All the AEs/Head of Branches under this Division.
- 5. All the contractors/firms dealing with such jobs as per list of this office.
- 6. Notice Board.
- 7. Chairman LokMitraParyojna DC Office, Hamirpur (HP).

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Hamirpur.

Dated:-